

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20599/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2006 in WP No. 1403/2002 of The

HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

TOP CHAND SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21047 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the Learned counsel for the Petitioner wants to withdraw  
Patent special leave petitions so as to enable him to file Letters  
Appeal before the Division Bench of the Chhattisgarh High Court  
pursuant to the enactment of The Chhattisgarh High Court (Appeals

2

to Division Bench) Act, 2006 (Chhattisgarh Act No.1 of 2007). The  
special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file  
Appeal before the Division Bench under the aforesaid Act. Learned  
counsel for the Petitioner is given four weeks' time to file the appeal.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master